## APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONER

Pursuant to the Georgia Housing Authorities Law, as amended, and by the virtue of my office as Mayor, I hereby appoint <u>Scott Halter</u> to serve as a Commissioner of the Housing Authority of the City of Dallas, Georgia for a period effective January 9, 2023 and to expire May 4, 2024.

	Mayor, City of Dallas, Georgia
Seal Attest:	
City Clerk	
Co	ommissioner's Oath of Office
Commissioner of the Housing Aut of any public money due the State the holder of any office of trust u officer or employee of the City o office according to the Constitution	r, that I will faithfully perform all the duties of the office of thority of the City of Dallas, Georgia; that I am not the holder unaccounted for; with the exception of postmaster. I am not under the Government of the United States, neither am I and Dallas, Georgia; that I am otherwise qualified to hold this in and laws of Georgia; that I am a resident of the state required Constitution of the United States and the State of Georgia.
	Commissioner
State of Georgia County of Paulding Subscribed and sworn to before I	me this day of December 2022.
Notary Public	
	Certificate of City Clerk
	certificate of appointment and oath of office are on file in my t an officer or employee of the City of Dallas, Georgia.
	City Clerk